

# WHAT IN THE WORLD IS THE TAHOE DONNER GIVING FUND?

It's the philanthropic arm of Tahoe Donner and a force for good in our community since 2014, an affiliate fund of the Tahoe Truckee Community Foundation, EIN 68-0416404.

## MISSION

- Inspire generosity and pool charitable giving among Tahoe Donner neighbors.
- Fund scholarships for local high school seniors to further their education.
- Fund grants for local nonprofits to provide needed community services.

### DONORS

Thank you to everyone who has donated, past and present - we 🎔 you! If you have not yet donated, please consider the Giving Fund in your plans. Any amount, any time of the year, your support does a world of good right here.

Visit tahoedonner.com/giving-fund to learn more.

### VOLUNTEERS

The Giving Fund Committee is chartered by the Tahoe Donner Association Board of Directors to administer the Giving Fund. Volunteers are welcome to join the committee, which meets monthly via Zoom and in person.

elements

M mtn.co FOUNDING PARTNER

POWERED BY

TAHOE TRUCKEE

Join us to make good things happen in our community. Email *tdgf@tahoedonner.com*.

### GRATITUDE

- To our donors, the Tahoe Donner Association Board of Directors and staff, and our volunteers!
- To our founding partner, Elements Mountain Company, for their support since 2014.
- ♥ To our anonymous donor who generously funds the IMPACT Scholarships each year.

